
RX 7900 XT I picked up comes with 3 8-pin power connectors. Do I need 3 seperate
PCI-E cables connected from the PSU or can I get away with two?
Solved!

I picked up the parts for my build today and discovered that while my MSI GAMING TRIO CLASSIC Radeon RX
7900 XT GPU has 3 8-pin connectors for power, my PSU (Gigabyte UD850GM 850 W 80+ Gold) only comes with
two PCI-E power cables in the box, with two connectors daisy chained on each cable. Can I get away using both
the PCI-E connectors from one of the cables when connecting to the GPU, or should I go back and get a PSU that
comes with three separate PCI-E cables? Would I be creating any risk by trying to build and power on the machine
with the current PSU?

For reference, here's the full build: 

Type Item Price

CPU
$379.00 @ Canada
Computers
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Silly-Weakness • 2y ago •

11 Reply

2 more replies

Yeah, two is perfectly fine for a 315W card. Even if the cables are made to the minimum possible spec
(and they're most likely not since most PSUs use overspec cables these days), each cable is good for at
least 150W, and the slot is good for another 75W.

150 + 150 + 75 = 375

375 > 315

I'm pretty sure there are only three connectors to make sure no one tries to run the card on a single
daisy-chain, which would be possible with only two and could potentially be a safety hazard.

Swabado141 • 2y ago •

12 Reply

2 more replies

3 is optimal, 2 is fine

VoraciousGorak • 2y ago •

8 Reply

My 6950XT and my 3080 FTW3 Ultra are both running off two cables into three ports and have been for a
while.

lolicutekawaii • 2y ago •

7 Reply

its fine, i have a 7900xtx and rtx 2070 daisy chained with a i9 10850k under a bequiet dark power pro 850 it
can still pull over the 375w max power limit, occasionally hitting 400+, no bluescreen, restarts

Shrek_OC • 2y ago •

7 Reply

Got to love the fearmongering from people who don't even understand the question.

justfuturamaquotes • 2y ago •

I am running an ASUS TUF 7900XT OC with the same setup you are talking about it runs absolutely fine with
2 cables.

Log InSkip to main content

1/4/25, 8:22 PM RX 7900 XT I picked up comes with 3 8-pin power connectors. Do I need 3 seperate PCI-E cables connected from t…

https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/13nfli5/rx_7900_xt_i_picked_up_comes_with_3_8pin_power/?rdt=40090 2/6

https://www.reddit.com/user/Silly-Weakness/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Silly-Weakness/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/13nfli5/comment/jkzdc88/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Swabado141/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Swabado141/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/13nfli5/comment/jkz8ydr/
https://www.reddit.com/user/VoraciousGorak/
https://www.reddit.com/user/VoraciousGorak/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/13nfli5/comment/jkz9j8v/
https://www.reddit.com/user/lolicutekawaii/
https://www.reddit.com/user/lolicutekawaii/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/13nfli5/comment/jkze6gt/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Shrek_OC/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Shrek_OC/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/13nfli5/comment/jkzj90q/
https://www.reddit.com/user/justfuturamaquotes/
https://www.reddit.com/user/justfuturamaquotes/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/13nfli5/comment/jkzml40/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


What does it mean by "The video card PCIe 16-pin power connector adapter is being supplied by three
6+2-pin power connectors. Please ensure that the three 6+2-pin power connectors are not daisy-chain…

2 upvotes ·  16 comments

PC build gone bad, really bad

379 upvotes ·  241 comments

Why do psus almost always come with 2 connectors per cable on pcie and eps power cables ?

145 upvotes ·  43 comments

Cabling for RX 7900 XT - help

1 upvote ·  4 comments

brand new build almost unusable, no idea where to even start

163 upvotes ·  160 comments

5 Reply

7 more replies

SD1RAGER • 2y ago •

4 Reply

It will not be an issue whatsoever.

Shrek_OC • 2y ago •

2 Reply

That power supply is fine. The UD GM and AP GM are both fine. It's the older P GM that had issues. By the
way, any 850 watt power supply you get is going to have two pcie cables each with two daisy chained
connectors. This is the normal configuration of a power supply.
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r/RadeonGPUs • 1 yr. ago
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7900xtx two pcie or three?

1 upvote ·  4 comments

PCIe x8 to NVMe Adapters for 13G Dell

7 upvotes ·  18 comments

If a single 8 pin pcie from a psu only provides 150w how does it power a 3060ti which apparently pulls
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